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BEHRHISHER AND GRECORDWIOH
40 SOUUTH MARKEY STREET
BLOOMSBLRG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(570 784-5211
www, columbiacountylaw.com
WILLIAM 5. KREISHER HON. C.E. KREISHER [1874-1941)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON C. W, KREISHER (1908-1984)
DANIEL P. | YNN Iuly 9, 2002 TELECOPIER - FAX 570-387-1477

SHERIFF HARRY A ROADARMEL
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
PO BOX 380

MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

IN RE: Washington Mutual Home Loans, Inc. v. Mark D. Whitebread
No. 2002 - CV —-28
Mortgage Foreclosure

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Please find enclosed that I am the Solicitor for the Benton Municipal Water and
Sewer Authority. I wish to advise that the property owned by Mark D. Whitebread,
located at 250-252-254 Center Street, in the Borough of Benton, which is scheduled for
sheriff sale on July 17, 2002 is serviced by the Authority. There is outstanding as of
July 2, 2002, the sum of $3,574.45 for water and sewer services provided this property.
Please collect the same at the time of the sheriff sale and then remit a check to the Benton
Municipal Water and Sewer Authority at PO Box 516, Benton, PA 17814,

Very truly yours,

KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

Wi Gg;z//’
Michael P. egor

Attorney at Law 4

MPG/cas
p-c.: Lynn Dressler, Secretary
815A49. LTR-SHERIFF-WHITEBREAD



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

k ) . ¥ ;. i
Washins fon ki fave [ansvs._ vl (K Zuzm%f Jfaf‘m{
NO.S€*p) ED NO. J3-0¢d ID DATE/TIMEOF SALE 7-,7-063 1600

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ /SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 20.00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 3,50

NOTARY $ /L6060 A
TOTAL EEEES EEEEEEEEEEEE LT ST 2 $ 3?{, ‘\;O

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ SE5S 8

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL s e o o oo ofe ook ook b leok ke ok ksl ke ko ke sk ok $ 7{} S,’ q; 8

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS ¥ § 25O

TO"[‘AL e o o o ok A ook s ok o ok e e ke sl e sk e sk $ (’!f J 'S-wo

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 S j0,60 |
TOTAL EEF EST £ EEE L AL L LS T $ f{;‘;{){:}
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20 % $3S 744
WATER 20§
TOTAL s ofe o e o ok e e e oie ok ek sk ok sk e ok ok sk ok $ g S—74) g -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 120,00
MISC. Lz, Co. $ 32D
$

TOTAL R s $ 3 2,00

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /96%. 03
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COMMCNWEALTH OF PENMNSYLYANIA
BEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE

REALTY TRANSFIR TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

ate Tax Paid

—_—

Book Mumber

Paoga NMumbar

BUREALF OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0403

Data Recordad

Sea Raverse for Instructions

Complste 2ach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full value/considesation is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3] @ tax sxemption is claimed. A Statement of Vaiue is not required if the transfar is whelly exempt from tax

bosed on: (1) family relatienship or {2} public utility aasement. If more spacs is needed, attach additional sheetls).

A

CORRESPONDENT -~ All inguiries may be direcied fo the following person:

Nams

Leon P. Haller, Escuire

Telephons Numbar:
Area Code | 717 !

Street Address

City Stata

1719 North Front Street, Harrisburg, PA 17102

B TRAMSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s}

Sheriff of Columbia County

Street Address

P. O. Box 380

Sireat Address .
1900 Market Street, Suite 800

City Stote Zip Code City | . State
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815 Philadelphia, PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streat Address City, Township, Borough
250-252-254 Center Street Borough of Benton
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia (2-04-018
[ YALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Considaration

2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$4,968.03 + 0.00 = 54,968.03
. Coun ssassed Yalu . Common Level Ratio Factar . Fair o e
RV RN e  Fer SRHL 40

B EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Cloimed

100%

Th. Percentage of Interest Canvaysd

TAX EXFEMPT

234-4178

Graniea(afLessee F ]
FEDERAL TIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

Will or intestate succession

{Mome of Decedent) {Estate File Mumber)

Transfer to Industrial Davelopmant Agency.
Transfer to a trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer betwsen principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agancy/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to tha Commenwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of candemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

599 688

Transfer from mortgagor to a helder of a mertgage in default. Mortgage Book Number , Page Number
Corrective ar confirmatory deed. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corracted or confirmed.)

Statutory corparate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

OO OOO00O

Other (Please axplain axemption claimed, if other than listed above.}

Under pendlties of law, | declare thet | have examined this Statemaent, including accempanying infarmatien, and 1o the hest of my knewledge
end bellef, it is rue, correct and complete.

ture of Corr dent or Data E

F Responsibla Parky _:. ,
Leon P, Haller, Esquire \%/ft)d[;jté/ g 7/31/02

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IM THE RECORDER'S REFUISAL
7O RECORD THE DEZD.

Sig




0S00G 7,755

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

WOo2819-21812
Whitebread, HMark D.
B8aLANCE OF SALE COSTS
AJG

S o s RS- P

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT AND
03/100 DOLLARSKKkXAXKXKKKKK

PAY

TQ THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S CFFICE
ORDER

OF

07/24/2002 054415

3,988.03
COMMERCE BANK
60-184-312
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE
054415 07/24/2002

$HAKKKXT 9BB.03

94415

CHECK AMOUNT

*O05LLE L5 1303 430L8LENE 51 3Z20893% o2




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
b asiness at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State sice the day ol its establishment: that hereto

attached 1s a copy of the notice or advertisement in the_June 26: July 3. 10, 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested In the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

Bennis L. &
Scolt

e oot Notaries
AN NOW e s 200 , I hereby certity that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $........cccceeevinee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Uhishivslon Mut/ fowe Loms vs_pvia (k Mzi}dofe@of

No. S£-02 ED NO. I8 -0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALELJex //}/ /7 Jeod ad /000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ //f, o, ~

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 120, —

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS 5 H9(%.03
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s LI¥R.02

PURCHASER(S): 2 o8riiwCrews MoTFusr Howe boae:

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):_ 7 2 . AL
Lvé’rﬁf—/{;/.’- @véf/- f-{/m (.--’.2-:_(.

TOTAL DUE: s S5180.02

—
LESS DEPOSIT: 5|00, ~
DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
o i !:
t'z(-if-”f*;)h}.tgla\ Mutia/ fowe. ff(??}]?; VS_ flja (g Mm%b _,ifiq’as}'

NO. SL£-02 ED NO. 8 -0 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE;Q;//}/ 7 sced al JOCO

—

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s__1/, %,

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 1720, —

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS AN T

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s LlyR.02
PURCHASER(S):_ \M 15 41, NI T ST Vot s s ‘f"'frf‘in, pe LrA
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): . L

(/uf.’r{f"/‘%- .—4*2'-;44% Ma—c (d--"—?:("

TOTAL DUE: s SI¥Y.032
LESS DEPOSIT: s j1te, ~
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 898 03
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WASHINGTON MUTUAL HCME LOANS,
INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY

MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP,.

Plaintiff
vs.

MARK D. WHITEBREAD
Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2002-CV-28
o ' £
AR ED 56
CIVII. ACTICN - LAW -
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE])
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment,

interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

250-252-254 Center Street, Benton, PA 17814

Principal
Interest

$49,514.75
$ 4,332.56

(Per diem of $11.87
from 7/1/01 to 7/1/02)

Late charges $ 227.15
($20.65 per month to 7/02)
Egscrow Deficit % 1,500.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 2,475.74
TOTAL $58,050,20%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the

date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: \ \b\ Cj}\

(SEAL)

‘H“““4—“ﬁ\¢q—*u g) \<lﬂL%\$u)

~ PROTHONOTARY Y
by thjQﬂﬁtﬁD CX‘“{S®«<§
(DEPUTY \I\\

Proth. & Clk. Of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. Ist Mon. Jan 2004



ALI, THAT CERTAIN tract, piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as focllows:

BEGINNING al, an iron pin corner on the Southern side of Center
Street in line of land naw or formerly of M. D. Pennington; THENCE
along the Southern gide of Center Streetf, South 58 degrees’East ‘
78 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly é}
Burr Appleman; THENCE by the same and along land now or formérlv
of Myron P. Edwards, South 35 degrees Wesk, 77 leel Lo an iron bin
carner in line of land now or formerly of 4. C, Harrison; THENCE
by Lhe same, NorlLh 58 degrees Wesk, 73 fecet to an iron pin curn;r
in line af land now or formerly of M, D, Pennington; THENCE by the
same, North 31 degrees 30 winubtes Fast, 77 Feet to an iren pin -
corner on the Southern side of Cenler Street, the place af
BEGINNING. This descriplbion is prepared fronm draft of W. H.

: Ever
dated Mar 22, 1929, WHEREON is erected a Fframe dwelling, e

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pemnsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana I..
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 19395 and recorded June 28, 1995 in
Deed Book Volume 599, page 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark D.

Whitebread.

Parcel # 02-04-018



ATIL THAT CERTAIN tract, plece and parcel of land situate in the

Borough of Benton, County of Cclumbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pln corner on the Southern side of Center
Street in line of land now ar formerly of M. D. Pennington; THFNCE
along the Southern side of Center Street, South 58 dEgPPeS,E1S{ )
78 feelk to an iron pin cerner in line of land now or fo;merl; 5}
Burr Appleman; THENCE b¥ the same and along land now or farﬁé 1

of Myron P. Edwards, Soubth 35 degrees Wesk, 77 leet to.an irop Y_
corner in line of land now or formerly of A. C. Harrison; THE§C§LH
by khe same, Norlkh B8 degrees West, T3 feet ko an iroen pin corner
in line of land now ar formerly of M. b, Pennington; THENCE by l';
same, North 31 degrees 30 minutes Fast, 77 Feel to ;n iro; ih e
corner on the Southern side of Ceuler Streetl, the place of ’
BEGINNING. This description is prepared from draflfl of W, H.

dated May 22, 1929, WHEREON is erecled a frame dwelling, Brer

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling.house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pennsylvania '

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney €. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 1935 and recorded June 28, 1995
Deed Book Volume 599, page 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark
Whitebread. '

Parcel # 02-04-018

in



Is your RET!'RN ADDRESS combleted on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

, SENDER:

=Completeiterms 1 anc'” 2 for additional services.

nComplate items 3, 4.

mFrint your name and a. _.9ss on the reverse of this form so that we can ratum this
card to you.

= Aftach this farmn ta the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permnit.
Wiite “‘Relum Rscaipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the aricla number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the aricls was delivered and the date

delivared,

lals-  igh to recsive the
foll  j services (for an
extra 1ee); 56-02

1. (& Addressee’s Address
2. Res& @!l@l‘fﬂ{}s

Consult postmastar for fee.

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANTA 70011940000129918409

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN; SHERIFF SALL
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

By Cortified
O insured
rchandise [T COD

£ Recemed By: (Print Name}

£ I
: S@“WW ? m

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and’ 2 for additional sanvices.

EComplete tems 3, 4

RPrint your name and o
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back i space does naot
pennit.

m\Write "Returm Recelpt Requested” on the mailpiece balow the anicle number.

1 The Retum Recsipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

ess on the reverss of this form so that we can return this

lale- -ish fo receive the
folk  j services (for an

extratee): 58,072
1. & Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery

delivared Consult postmaster for fee.
R 4a. Article Number
70011940000139918393
o _|4b. Service Type
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION O Registered B Certifiod
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLYVD [ Express Mail O Insured

WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-524]

3 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addras

7. Date of Delivery

02002

ddfess (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Decembergﬁgtl

102585-87-B-00179

Domestic Refurn Receipt

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: '

=Complete items 1 and’ 2 for additional services.

BComplete items 3, 4 |4b.

®Print your name and a. _.éss on tha raversa of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on tha back if space does not
permit.

®Write “Rafurn Receip! Raguasied” on the mailpiece below the article nusmbar.

2Tha Retum Receipt will show to whom tha article was delivered and the date

| als~ ~ish to receive the
folle. ) services (for an
axira 1ge); -02

1. BXAddressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult pestmastsr for fee.
3 4a. Article Number
70011940000139918386
OFFICE OF F.A.LR. 4b. Sarvice Type :
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE 1 Registered F Coertified
PO BOX 8016 1 Express Mail O Insured
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

e .7._ _Date gf'DeliveryMAY

1 2007

5. Received By: (Print Name)

2

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and. )‘?e is paid)

. Slg seorAgsnt) ' _

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179

Domestic Return Receipt



ATL THAT CERTAIN tract, pilece and pgrcel of land situate in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING al an iron pin corner on Lhe Scuthern side of Center
Street in line af land pow or Formerly of M. D. Pennington; THFNCE
along the Southern side of Center Street, South 58 degrees,Easf [
78 Feet to an iron pin ¢erner in line of land now or formerly o}
Burr Appleman; THENCE b¥ the same and along land now ar f&rﬁérlv
of Myron P. Edwards, Sautbh 315 degrees West, 77 feel Lo an iron pi
corner in line of land now ar farmerly of A, C. Harrison: THENCgln
by the same, Nerth 58 degrees West, T3 feet to an ivon p}n corner
in line of land now or [orwerly of M. D. Penninglon; THENCE by the
same, North 31 degrees 30 minutes East, 77 Feet to an iron pih )
corner on Lhe Southern side of Center Street, the place of
BEGINNING. This description is prepared {rom drafl of W. H. Ever
dated Mav 22, 1929, WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling. )

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling.house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 1335 and recorded June 28, 1995
Deed Book Volume 599, page 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark
whitebread. '

Parcel # 02-04-018



ALI THAT CERTAIN tract, piece and parcel of land situate in the

Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin cerner on bthe Southern side of Center
Street in line of land now or formerly of M. D. Pennington; THENCE
along the Southern side of Center Street, South 58 degrees East,
78 feet ko an iron pin corner in line of land now or faormerly of
Burr Appleman; THENCE by the same and along land now or Formerly
of Myron P. Edwards, Sauth 35 degrees Weslk, 77 feel Lo an iron bin
corner in line of land now ar farmerly of A, C, Harrison; TIHENCE
by the same, NorlLh 58 degrees West, 73 feel to an iron pin carner
in line of land now or formerly ol M. D. Pennington; THENCE by Lhe
same, North 31 degrees 30 minutes Fast, 77 feet to an iron pi‘n
corner on Lhe Southern side of Cenler Street, the place of
BEGINNTING. This description is prepared from draft of W, H.

; Eyér
dated May 22? 1929, WHEREOGN is erecled a frame dwelling,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 1995 and recorded June 28, 1555
Deed Book Volume 599, pade 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark
Whitebread.

Paxrcel # 02-04-018



JOEIN W.PURCELT.
HOWARD B KRUG
LEON P [IALTER
JOHN W PHRCELL JR.
YALTRIE A, GIUINN
JH.IT. M. WINERKA
BRIAN JTYTER
NICIIOLE M. STALEY

July 11, 2002

Columbia Countly Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2002 CV 28

LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717) 234-1206
E-MATL: MTGERPKH.COM

JOSEPH MISSLEY (121C-1982;
ANTHONY DISANTC
QF COUMSEL

HERSHEY
108% GOVERNOR ROAD
(717} 533-3928

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. vs. MARK D. WHITEBREAD

Dear Sir/Madam:

Encloscd please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced
case for your records. Should vou have any questions, please do not hesitatc to contact

ocur office.

Very Truly You

LPH/lew

Enclosure



WASHINGTON MUTUAL HCOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. :
Plaintiff
NO. 2002-CV-28
vS.
MARK . WHITEERREAD H CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have dep051ted in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on h}/a’f‘ , a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1 to
the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first
clasg mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S.

Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), and also tc the
Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached.
Service addresses are as follows:

Mark D. Whitebread MICHAEL P. GREGORCWICZ, ESQUIRE
505 Blgomingdale Road SOLICITOR, BENTCON MUNICIPAIL WATER
Shickshinny, PA 18655 & SEWER AUTHORITY

401 MARKET STREET
Barbara Cole BLOOMSHEURG, PA 17815

250 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
252 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
254 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATICNS CFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By e e
PURCELL,;, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-43178




LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W. PURCELL TELEPHONE {717) 2344178 JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910-1982)
HOWARD B. KRUG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206 ANTHONY DiSANTO
LEON P. HALLER OF COUNSEL
JOHN W, PURCELL JR,

BRIANJ. TYLER . HERSHEY

JILL M. WINEKA 1099 GOVERNOR ROAD

(7171 533-3336

NOTICE TO:

Mark D. Whitebread MICHAEL P. GREQOROWICZ, ESQUIRE
505 Bloomingdale Road SOLICITOR, BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
Shickshinny, PA 18655 & SFWFR AUTHORITY

401 MARKET STREET
Barbara Ccle BLOOMBURG, PA 17815

250 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
252 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
254 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached
hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Neotice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said
real estate will be divested by the sale and that you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by Peing notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. T T T

By: P 3
Leon P~Haller PA I.D.1570

.

Attorney for Plaintiff



"WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSCR IN INTEREST BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. :
Plaintiff
NO. 2002-CVvV-28
vE.
MARK D. WHITEBREAD : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE CF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE: JULY 17, 2002
TIME:10:00 O'clock A.M,, prevailing time

LOCATION: CCOLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
250-252-254 CENTER STREET
BENTON h

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2002-Cv-28

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

MARK D. WHITEEREAD



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten {10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THTIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR FPROFPERTY.

IT EAS BEEN TSSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGATNST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TC BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property f£rom being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBUURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the cbligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALI, THAT CERTATN tract, piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an ivon pin corner on Lhe Southern side of Center
Straet in line af land naw or formerly of M, D. Pennington; TﬁENC“
along the Southevn side of Cenler Street, Soulh 58 degrees Fast }
78 feet to an iren pin ©orner in line of land now ar Formerly 0}
Burr Appleman; THENCE by Lhe same and alang land now or formecly
of Myron P, Edwards, South 15 degrees WeskL, 77 feebl Lo an iron hin
corner in line of land now or formerly of A. €. Harrison; THENCE
by the same, North 58 degrees West, 71 feebk to an iron pin corner
in line of land now or formerly ol M. D, Pennington; THENGE by Lhe
same, North 31 degrees 30 minites Fast, 77 feet to an iran pih -
corner on the Southern side of Center Street, the place aof
BEGINNING. This descrilPtion is prepared {rom draft of W. H. Ever
dated May 22, 1929, WHEREON is ereclLed a Fframe dwelling. l

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 1995 and recorded June 28, 1985 in
Deed Book Volume 599, page 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark D.
Whitebread.

Parcel # 02-04-018



WAMU v. Whitebread
Columbia County sale

U. S. POSTAIL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from: _
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Mark D. Whitebread

505 Bloomingdale Road

Shickshinny, PA 18655

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Barbara Cole

250 Center Street

Benton, PA 17814

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:

Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenant/Occupant

252 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814



WAMU v. Whitebread
Columbia County sale

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenant/QOccupant

254 Center Street

Benton, PA 17814

U. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Hamisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




Re: WAMU/WHITEEREAD, Mark. D.
Columbia County - $Sale - 07/17/02

TU. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
{(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Michael P. Gregorowicz, Esquire

Solicitor, Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
401 Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




TDD (570} 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzeri.. County Sheriff's Depari..ient
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
02-ED-56
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC.
VS
MARK D. WHITEBREAD
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

LUZERNE COUNTY S8:

MARK SENCZARKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on HURSDAY the _23RD day of
MAY 2002 gt 705 P M., prevailing time, he served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION,

NOTICE OF SHERITF'S SALE & DESCRIPTION

upon MARK D. WHITEBREAD

the within named, by handing {o HIM personally, atH!S RESIDENCE, 505 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD,

SHICKSHINNY,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me @ %

Sheriff of Luzerne County

/AL

Prothonotary of Luzerne County Deputy Sheriff of Luzesrie Countx,,EemTS’yT\r ni

20 02




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(570} 3695622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,
INC.

VS.
MARK WHITEBREAD
WRIT OF EXECUTION #56 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

JUNE 13, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MARK WHITEBREAD AT 250-252-254 CENTER ST. BENTON COLUMBIA
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

O ANSWERS:

el

§E’13UTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 17TH DAY OF JUNE 2002

%TM!AL ﬁEN-

WENDY WEBTOVER, N
RG anuuatA 00.,
MY cc?ﬁun?sh;?g# BGIRES NOVEMBER ﬂ? 2005




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 5/13/2002 DOCKET # 56ED2002

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC

DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON

IDENTIFICATION

DATE{-}% 2TIME /7S Z ALEAGE _ OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT PO% _POB_POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
5 /
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) Z ,.'___ bl
o7
,{43 5. " 77
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

, / s
DEPUTY %/4’/{/ DATE /,0)/" %jf,l



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/13/2002 DOCKET # 56ED2002

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY - TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 270 FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON A?/ ///; %ﬁ% /

RELATIONSHIP &z}/ / // 7L IDENTIFICATION

DATR D $/#02TIME /o5 Y MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE____CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARSOF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGE
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P yd g
DEPUTY /’%%/7/ DATE /L/f// /ﬁ/f’é;ﬁ



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/13/2002 DOCKET # 56ED2002

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
252 CENTER ST. FORECLOSURE

BENTON

P ;
SERVED UPON .gfmé{m / z{é

RELATIONSHIP ﬁ)t{ IDENTIFICATION

DAT 2 TIME / 2 _.-?j_ j? MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

Y

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAgﬁ POB  POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

., /S
DEPUTY '%/Z/b/ DATE "ﬁ,f/)‘,’ £



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# § - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/13/2002 DOCKET # 56ED2002
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
254 CENTER ST. FORECLOSURE
BENTON
/{ i / )
SERVED UPON /s &
RELATIONS IP -fmaw? IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ. *2_ TIME 4' MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA A POB___ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,/%/é/// DATE /{//é/é 2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/13/2002 DOCKET # 56ED2002

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BARBARA COLE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
250 CENTER ST, FORECLOSURE

BENTON .,

SERVED UPON w‘/é/ J TP 7] /4-,‘ il

RELATIONSHIP ! /41408 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 657245 TIME /A5, 3 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA i POB__ POE_ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

e

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ZZ%W DATE /G S“;' 4&9{4&.&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/13/2002 DOCKET # 56ED2002

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP 77 ., IDENTIFICATION
DATEﬂ%éQ TIME 44 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB 'k POE CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

2 / y .
DEPUTY % %/?/ DATE &'M



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/13/2002 DOCKET # S56ED2002

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
DEFENDANT MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON .%7[7.«9 ./-’f?;f}

# “
RELATIONSHIP %/7/&//}»3 IDENTIFICATION
DATW 4% 2R TIME(_.AZz f MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB % _POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OFFAGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

, s
DEPUTY /%/é/g’/ DATE é@éﬁ\



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4+ HOUR PHONE
(570) 3W9-35372 SLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13761 7846300
FAX: (3701 784-0257
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, S6ED2002
INC
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

MARK D. WHITEBREAD

NOW, FRIDAY, MAY 17,2002, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR, HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE TITE SHERIFF OQF
LUZERNE PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE
REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TC SERVE, MARK D. WHITEBREAD, AT 503
BLOOMINGDALE R}, SHICKSHINNY, PA

RanyQ oot Y,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




BEREISH R AN GREUGOROWICE
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET

BLOOMSBUR, PENNSYLVANIA 175815

(370] 784-5211
wwewecolumbiacountylaw,.com
WILLIAM S K.I_{EISHER HOMN. C E. KREISHER {1874-1941)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON C.wW. KREISHER {1908-1984)
DAMNIEL P, LYNMN R - - -
May 24, 2002 TELECCIPIER - FAX 570-387-1477

ATTN HARRY A ROADARMEL
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

IN RE: Washington Mutual Home Loan v. Mark Whitebread
Docket #: 56ED2002
JD #: 23ID2002

Dear Sheriff:

Please be advised that our office represents the Benton Municipal Water and
Sewer Authority. I wish to advise that as of this date there are outstanding amounts owed
to the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority for services provided totaling
$3209.52. Additional costs for continued services will accrue. [ will advise your office
one week before the sale of any additional fees that are due for services at that time.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Very truly yours,
KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

udt/! @/ﬁ

Michael P. Gregor
Attorney at Law

MPG/cas
815A49. LTR-WHITE-S8S
}0- <. L,\fﬁ--} Dress fer fec N?‘E—#%



PAGE 1
- / Wy
- _ .
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6100

FAX: (5700 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT §-13-06
DOCKET AND INDEX O
SET FILE FOLDER UP ol

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
WOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SAIE S5

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1200.00 CE SOS//

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

. L o e A -\
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES e }/ / ’ 20 Jocle
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  Fost  Jime 43, Joh” 2 /6 =8 2

* oET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING —
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOQUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFEWDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
ANOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 17, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
326 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TQ PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract, piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County

of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corer on the Southern side of Center Street in line of land now or formerly of
M.D. Pennington; Thence aleng the Southern side of center Street, South 58 degrees East, 78 feet to an iron
pin comner in line of land now or formerly of Myron P. Edwards, South 35 degrees West, 77 feet to an iron
pin by the same, North 58 degrees West, 73 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of
A.C. Harnison; Thence by the same, North 58 degrees West , 73 fect to an iron pin corner in line of land
now or formerly of M.D. Pennington; Thence by the same, North 31 degrees 30 minutes East, 77 feet to an
tron pin corner on the Southern side of Center Street, the place of BEGINNING. This description is
prepared from draft of W.H. Eyer dated May 22, 1929. WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 250-252-254 Center Street, Benton,
Pennsylvania
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpel t and Diana L . Vanpelt
by Deed dated June 27, 1995 and recorded June 28, 1995 in Deed Book
Volume 593, page 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark D, Whitebread.
Parcel # 02-04-018
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon Haller Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
1719 North Front St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Harrisburg, PA 17102
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I am submitting. herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff’s sale of

real estate.
If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,

please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Tiad Q/m
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Fromnt Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial. '
Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:

Sharon Dunn.



- WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST RY 3 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. :
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2002-Cv-28
. -~ ry T e
va. L een £FD S
MARK D. WHITEBREAD : CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE : j‘-‘b/ /7, 2009
TIME:10:00 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
250-252-254 CENTER STREET
BENTON

COLUMBIER COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2002-Cv-28

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

MARK D. WHITEBREAD



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that axre owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty {(30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR FYPROPERTY.,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGATINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TC BE EEILD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAIL: ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
“against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
You are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used agalnst you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a propoged order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL, THAT CERTAIN tract, plece and pgrcel of land situate in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron win corner on Lhe Soulbhern side of Center
Street in line of land now or forwmerly of M. D. Pennington: TﬁFNCE
along the Sauthern side of Center Streelk, South 58 degrees’Eas{ ,
78 leet ko an iron pin coruner in line of land now or formerlvy oi‘
Burr Appleman; THENCE by Lhe same and along land now ar I"ot‘mérlv
of Myron P, Bdwards, South 35 degrees Weslk, 77 feet Lo. éhﬁ iron v
corner in line of land now or formerly of A. C, Harrison;: ’I‘ll['II\lCLITMn
by the same, North 58 degrees West, 73 feet to an iron plin corner
in line af land now or fFformesly of M. D, Penningbton; THENCE by t'ﬁ
same, North 31 degrees 30 winubes Rast, 77 Ffeob to an iron pi;n e
carner on Lhe Southern sSide of Center Street, the place of
BEGINNING. This descripbtion is prepared from drafl of W. H.

. E I
dated May 22, 1929. WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling. rer

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A.dwelling_house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 1995 and recorded June 28, 1995 in
Deed Book Volume 599, pagdge 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark D.
Whitebread. '

Parcel # 02-04-018



WASHINGTON MUTUAL HCOME LOANS, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. :
Plaintiff
: NO. 2002-CV-28
ve- f ACUL-ED 5,
MARK D. WHITEBREZAD : CIVIL, ACTION -~ LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Xrug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 250-252-254 Center Street, Benton, PA
17814:

1. Name and address of the Owner{(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Mark D. Whitebread
505 Bloomingdale Road
Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNKNOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLATNTIFF HEREIN
{AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

Barbara Cole
250 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
252 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
254 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false. statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

e

Le PT Haller PA I.D. #15700
Parcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

{(717) 234-4178

DATE: May 9, 2002



WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TQO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. : :
Plaintiff
«+ NO. 2002-CV-28
Ve f AOOH - D¢
MARK . WHITEBREAD : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COQUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

250-252-254 Center Street, Benton, PA 17814

Principal $49,514 .75
Interest S 4,332.56
{(Per diem of £11.87
from 7/1/01 to 7/1/02)

Late charges S 227.15
($20.65 per month to 7/02)
Escrow Deficit S 1,500.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 2,475.74
TOTAL $58,050.20%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: & \\b\hh\ % & \@\w

PROTHONOTARY ~

(SEAL) by @‘\'@%{'J&) (’t ‘ @N«v\

Proth. & Clk. Of Sev, ¢
My Com. Ex 1y Mon. JJ;?U“%SO?‘




ALIL, THAT CERTAIN tract, piece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING abt an iron pin corner on the Southern side aof Center
Street in line of land now or formerly of M. D, Penningtaon: THFNCE
alang the Southern side of Cenlter Street, Socuth 58 degrees,Eas{ ’
78 feet ko an iron pin corner in line of land now or fo;merlv é}
Burr Appleman; THENCE by Lthe same and along land now Or-farﬁérl

of Myran P. Edwards, South 35 degrees West, 77 feel Lo an iron i'
carner in line of land now or formerly of A. C, Harrison; 'I‘HENCEln
by Lhe same, North 58 degrees Wesbt, 73 feet to an iron pan corne
in line aof land now or formerly of M. D. Pennington: THENCE by tr
same, North 21 degrees 30 minutes Fast, 77 fael to ;n iron pih e
corner on Lhe Southern side of Center Street, the place aof
BEGENNING. This deseription is prepared from draft of W. H.

dated May 22, 1929, WHEREON is erected a frauwe dwelling. Bver

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling_house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Renton, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated June 27, 1995 and recorded June 28, 199%5 in
Deed Book Volume 599, page 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark D.
Whitebread. '

Parcel # 02-04-018



WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY H COLTUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TC FLEET MCORTGAGE CORP. : '
Plaintiff
: NO. 2002-Cv-28
vs. : - - o
; D ED -5
MARK D. WHITEBREAD : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)}
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEATTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

CCUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

250-252-254 Center Street, Bentcon, PFA 17814

Principal 549,514 .75
Interest $ 4,332.56
(Per diem of $11.87
from 7/1/01 to 7/1/02})

Late charges s 227.15
($20.65 per month to 7/02)
Escrow Deficit $ 1,500.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 2,475.74
TOTAL $58,050.20**

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated=‘§\\\b\h\ — T B R

PROTHONOTARY

W gl b,

Proth. & Clk. Of Sev. Courts Y
My Com. Fx. 1st Mon. Jan 200




ALL THAT CERTAIN tract, pilece and parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING ab an iron pin corner on the Southern side of Center
Sktreet in line of land now or Formerly of M, b, Pennington; TﬁFNCE
along the Southern side of Center Street, South 58 degrees'Eas{ ‘
78 feeb toe an iron pin corner in line of land now or fermerly A}
Burr Appleman; THENCE by Lhe same and along land now or formerly
of Myron P, Edwards, South 35 degrees Wesl, 77 feebk Lo an iron-bin
corner in line of land now or formerly of aA. C, Harrisan; THENCE
by the sawme, North 58 degrees West, 73 feet Lo an iron pin corner
in line of land now or lormerly of M. D. Penningtan; THENCE—bv thp
same, Narth 31 degrees 30 minutes Fast, 77 Feet to an iron pih .
corner on the Southern side of Center Street, the place of
BEGINNING, This descripbtion is prepared from drafl of W. H. Ever
dated May 22, 1929, WHEREON is erecled a Frame dwelling. h

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 250-252-254
Center Street, Benton, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Rodney C. Vanpelt and Diana L.
Vanpelt by Deed dated Juhe 27, 1595 and recorded June 28, 1995
Deed Book Volume 599, pagde 685, granted and conveyed unto Mark

Whitebread.

Parcel # 02-04-018

in
D.



WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORF. :
Plaintiff
: NO. 2002-Cv-28
Ve ; AJOR-ED- 5
MARK D. WHITEBREAD : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MITLITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA
58

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant (s} above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and su?scribed : -
before me thi d :

0f!77£é}\t: i ,§0ﬁ9;?;: ,67f:jifi;%iffwz
a2 ([KS/E _LEGN P HALLER, ESQUIRE
Wi%ﬁ‘“-i‘- W 39~

Notary Public

 NOTARIAL SEAL
ANG&LA JIGLASS,NMaw Public
Cnyofhgrnmnng DaﬁphﬂlCOUHW

My.Cummlssmn Expires May 12, 2003




6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

Barbara Cole
250 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
252 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant /Occupant
254 Center Street
Benton, PA 17814

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.}

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Legn P. Haller PA I.D. #15700
Parcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: May 9, 2002



WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST RY H COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MERGER TC FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. :
Plaintiff
' NO. 2002-CV-28
vs. : TEasy T 2Ty &/
. ALCA - D DG
MARK D. WHITEBREAD : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
Defendant : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as cof the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the fellowing information concerning the
real property located at 250-252-254 Center Street, Benton, PA
17814:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Mark D. Whitebread

505 Bloomingdale Road
Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNKNOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLATNTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNEKENOWN



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

vs.
Defendants: MARK D, WHITERREAD

Filed to No. 2002-CV-28

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate executicn. The property is located at:
250-252-254 CENTER STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
{A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

MARK D. WEITEBREAD: 505 BLOOMINGDALE RQOAD, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, May 9, 2002 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability
to protect the property described in the above execution by

Leg ~Haller !
Attorney for Plaintiff
PA I.D. #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 9, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquiire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

VS,

MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: MARK D. WHITEEREAD

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 505 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

PLEASE DEPUTIZE LUZERNE COUNTY FOR PERSONAL
SERVICE

Reqguested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 9, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Hamisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

VS,

MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: POST PROEPRTY

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 250 CENTER STREET, BENTON, PA

17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 9, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC, SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

VS.

MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: POST PROEPRTY

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE™: 252 CENTER STREET, BENTON, PA

17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Escquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



.TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 9, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

Vs,

MARK D. WHITEBREAD

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: POST PROEPRTY

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 254 CENTER STREET, BENTON, PA

17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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PROTHONOTARY:

I have enclosed judgment/execution package(s) in Mortgage Foreclosure.

After filing, please forward appropriate documentation to the Sheriif’s Office.

I have enclosed a self addressed stamped envelope for your convenience in
returning the receipt for filing to the undersigned.

If you require anything further or have any questions please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Thank you.

Traci Colm
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178
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